CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2021-0021

ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2040 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

PART I. Pursuant to Sec. 62.23(2) and (3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the City of West Allis is authorized to prepare and adopt a comprehensive plan as defined in Sec. 66.1001(2) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Council held a public hearing on the "City of West Allis 2040 Comprehensive Plan," in compliance with the requirements of Sec. 66.1001(4) of Wisconsin Statutes.

PART IV. The Plan Commission of the City of West Allis by a majority vote of the entire Commission recorded in its official minutes, has adopted a resolution recommending to the City Council the passage/enactment of the document entitled "City of West Allis 2040 Comprehensive Plan," containing all of the elements specified in Sec. 66.1001(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

PART V. The West Allis Common Council does, by enactment of this ordinance, formally adopt the document entitled "City of West Allis 2040 Comprehensive Plan," pursuant to Sec. 66.1001(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

PART VI. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage by a majority vote of the members-elect of the Common Council and publication/posting as required by law.

cc: Planning & Zoning Program City Attorney's Office

ZON-O-1261-2-17-21

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "O-2021-0021" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

O-2021-0021(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis
